85-01-10 Com

DRM PTO-1596 RF VI	
OCKET NO.: 49657-085 (394-2476	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1	00770811 ocuments or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
siji SUZUKI	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha 🔻 💘
	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ר אינויים אינ
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name	(I) TOURS AND
OtherOther	
Execution Date: May 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	the state of the s
. Patent Application No(s).	The Programme of the Control of the
(09/11/3146) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No(s). ached?YesXNo
	ached? Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att	ached? YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR \ 41)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	ached?Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR - 41). \$40.00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:	ached? Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR + 41)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:	ached?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR +41)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:	ached?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 441)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 City:Alexandria State;VA ZIP:22314	ached?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 441)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 City:Alexandria State:VA ZIP:22314 DO NOT US O. Statement and signature.	ached?Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR -41)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 DO NOT US O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	ached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR (41))\$40.00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 DO NOT US D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	ached?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 141)

07/20/1998 DCOATES 00000234 500417 09113146 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	nd other good and valuable con	isideration in hand	d paid, the receipt and sufficiency of wl
(1) Seiji SUZUKI	(4)		(7)
(2)	(3)		(7)
(3)	(6)		(9)
who have made a certain new and useful	invention, hereby sell, assign a	and transfer unto	
Mitsubishi Denki Kabush		100 001	
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	, Chiyoda-ku, TOK	YO 100-831	U JAPAN
its successors and assigns (hereinafter desias defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the ention entitled	ire right, title and	interest for the United States of Ame
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAV OF HIGH BREAKDOWN VOLTAG			
(a) for which an application for United S Serial No; or	tates Letters Patent was filed o	on	, and identified by United Sta
(b) for which an application for United S	tates Letters Patent was execu-	ted on May 2	8, 1998
and the undersigned hereby authorize and United States Letters Patent which may be continuations, or continuations-in-part there Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recond AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representative based thereon, growing out of or related to and legal representatives, deemed essential	be granted therefor and any ar reof, and the right to all beneface. For its interest as ASSIGN cord in said application shall he te to transfer a like interest, and dor extended Letters Patent of s, and without further remunera the said invention; and to execu	id all extensions, its under the Inter IEE. its successo ereafter act on being to render all necet the United States, tion, in and to any ite any papers by the	divisions, reissues, substitutes, renew mational Convention for the Protection res, assigns and legal representatives; half of said ASSIGNEE: essary assistance in making application, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and applications for pathe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our INVENTORS	signatures:	DATE	SIGNED
1) Seyr Suzuki Name: Sezii SUZUKI		May 28	, 1998
" J			
2) Name:	Proteins - demandration of the sentings - white-collection of the senting of the	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	
3) Name:	AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	the second secon	
4) Name:	TO CHARLEST A MINISTER CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
5) Name:	- Topings-and-in to ball to to the control of the c	And the second s	the or analysista restriction is a standard and an analysis to be overlown or or in the control of the control
6) Name:		and the second s	
7) Name:			
8) Name:			
Name:	MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR AND	PAT	ENT

REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0344